## BOROUGH OF CASTLE SHANNON **PUBLIC NOTICE** Take notice that Castle Shannon Borough Council, per Borough Code §1001, will meet to elect its President and Vice-President for the coming two vears on Tuesday January 2, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. for reorganization. The meeting will be held at the Castle Shannon Municipal Center, 3310 McRoberts Road, Castle Shannon, PA. Any person with a disability reauiring specia accommodation to attend a meeting of the Borough of Castle Shannon should notify the secretary at (412) 885-9200 x100 as early as possible, but not later than five (5) working days prior to the meeting. The Borough will make every effort to provide a reasonable accommodation.